
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: K S Institute of Technology, BANGALORE [IR-E-C-1283]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 600 600 420 420 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 18 18 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1001 905 1906 1782 124 0 418 522 104 0 0 836

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 420 337 2019-20 52 2021-22 344 165 370000(THREE LAKH
SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

6

2019-20 420 272 2020-21 8 2022-23 232 152 400000(FOUR LAKH) 9

2020-21 420 262 2021-22 13 2023-24 255 202 450000(FOUR LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 54 3 2021-22 2 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 54 2 2022-23 2 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 18 1 2023-24 1 0 0(Zero) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 29

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 7 1 4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1955520 (NINTEEN LAKH FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY)

1333585 (THIRTEEN LAKH THIRTY THREE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE)

1106230 (ELEVEN LAKHS SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 16983102 (ONE CRORE SIXTY NINE LAKH EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWO)

6415406 (SIXTY FOUR LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSANDFOUR
HUNDRED AND SIX)

2642558 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED  FIFTY EIGHT)

Engineering Workshops 212400 (TWO LAKH TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
ONLY)

677143 (SIX LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY THREE )

926067 (NINE LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND SIXTY
SEVEN)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

14930185 (ONE CRORE FORTY NINE LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

4962124 (FORTY NINE LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR ONLY)

5308869 (FIFTY THREE LAKHS EIGHT  THOUSAND  EIGHT
HUNDRED SIXTY NINE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 101951215 (TEN CRORE NINTEEN LAKH FIFTY ONE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

84228585 (EIGHT CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH TWENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE )

72921651 (SEVEN CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKHS  TWENTY
ONE THOUSAND SIX  HUNDRED  FIFTY ONE )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

59552737 (FIVE CRORE NINTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

29223724 (TWO CRORE NINTY TWO LAKH TWENTY
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR)

19869236 (ONE CRORE NINETY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED   THIRTY SIX )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 982420 (NINE LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED TWENTY ONLY)

677143 (SIX LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY THREE)

201742 (TWO LAKHS ONE THOUSAND SEVEN  HUNDRED
FORTY TWO)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 9 4 2

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 1



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 21 12

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 34000 104500 314500

Amount Received in Words THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND ONLY one lakh four thousand five hundred THREE LAKH FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 3752000

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero THIRTY SEVEN LAKH FIFTY TWO THOUSAND

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr CHANDA V
REDDY

54 Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes 17-08-2001 -- Regular

2 REKHA B
VENKATAPUR

58 Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 06-02-2013 -- Regular

3 HARSHAVARDHAN
J R

51 Associate Professor Male M.E. 353 No 13-02-2006 22-04-2024 Regular

4 DEEPA S R 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 259 Yes 05-12-2012 -- Regular

5 VIJAYALAXMI
MEKALI

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 268 Yes 18-01-2012 -- Regular

6 SANJOY DAS 60 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 405 Yes 12-07-2010 -- Regular

7 ROOPESH KUMAR 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 161 Yes 13-01-2011 -- Regular

8 KUSHAL KUMAR B
N

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 26-08-2010 -- Regular

9 KUMAR K 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular

10 RAGHAVENDRACH
AR S

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 142 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular



11 KRISHNA GUDI 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 06-03-2015 -- Regular

12 PRASHANTH H S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 82 Yes 22-08-2017 -- Regular

13 BEENA K 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 99 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

14 DR DINESH
KUMAR D S

48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 249 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

15 Dr REKHA N 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 02-01-2006 -- Regular

16 DEVIKA B 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

17 SATISH KUMAR B 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 129 Yes 08-10-2018 -- Regular

18 DR P N SUDHA 49 Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 20-03-2002 -- Regular

19 B SUREKHA 42 Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

20 SANGAPPA  S B 58 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 01-09-2002 -- Regular

21 B SUDARSHAN 54 Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 07-07-2011 -- Regular

22 B R SANTHOSH
KUMAR

60 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 410 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

23 VAISHALINI
DIVAKAR

56 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Engg) 294 Yes 27-07-2011 -- Regular

24 SANGEETHA V 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 192 Yes 10-07-2012 -- Regular

25 PRAVEEN A 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 No 23-08-2010 31-07-2024 Regular

26 CHRISTO JAIN 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 01-09-2011 -- Regular

27 SALEEM S
TEVARAMANI

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 28-07-2011 -- Regular

28 PRAGATI P 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 178 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

29 BHARGAVI
ANANTH

44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 134 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

30 UMASHANKAR 50 Professor Male Ph.D 341 Yes 30-01-2012 -- Regular

31 NAGABHUSHANA
M

57 Associate Professor Male M.E. 430 Yes 02-01-2013 -- Regular

32 K PRASAD 51 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 324 Yes 13-07-2010 -- Regular

33 NAGAPRASAD K S 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 29-07-2009 -- Regular

34 GIRISH T R 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 303 Yes 20-01-2012 -- Regular

35 NIRMALA L 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 16-05-2001 -- Regular

36 MANJUNATH B R 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 215 Yes 20-07-2011 -- Regular

37 RANGANATH N 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 153 Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

38 HARISH U 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 152 Yes 18-08-2014 -- Regular

39 K V A BALAJI 67 Other Male Ph.D 517 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

40 P JALAJA 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular



41 B S
VENKATARAMANA

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 15-07-2011 -- Regular

42 N SUNIL KUMAR 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 187 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

43 S R KIRAN KUMAR 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 06-02-2012 -- Regular

44 K R SHYLAJA 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 134 Yes 06-03-2014 -- Regular

45 RADHIKA N P 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 158 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

46 M V ANURADHA 54 Assistant Professor Female BA(LLB) 230 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

47  LAKSHMI C 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 103 No 10-02-2020 12-03-2024 Regular

48 NAVEEN N 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 133 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular

49 Dr SALEEM KHAN 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 254 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

50 Mr RAJESH G L 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

51 Mrs RAMYA K R 42 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 176 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

52 CHILLARA ANIL
KUMAR

46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 193 Yes 22-07-2018 -- Regular

53 ANIL KUMAR A 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 119 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

54 TEJASWINI M L 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 131 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

55 SHUSHMA A 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

56 PALLAVI KN 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 33 No 30-09-2021 14-08-2024 Regular

57 RASHMI H 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 No 20-12-2021 26-08-2024 Regular

58 DILIP KUMAR K 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

59 HARISH S 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 77 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

60 SHOBA G 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

61 KAVYA T N 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 98 Yes 16-12-2021 -- Regular

62 MAMATHA N 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 113 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

63 SNEHA G
KULKARNI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 No 21-11-2022 12-03-2024 Regular

64 AMRUTHA R 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 41 No 15-05-2023 05-07-2024 Regular

65 TRIMURTHY 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Ed 137 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

66 H S PRASHANTA 48 Professor Male Ph.D 300 No 23-01-2023 18-03-2024 Regular

67 KAVYA M S 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 No 16-05-2022 19-08-2024 Regular

68 T SOMASEKHAR 44 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 214 Yes 25-05-2022 -- Regular

69 PALLAVI R 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 07-10-2022 -- Regular

70 LAXMIKANTA K 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

71 NAMYAPRIYA D 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular



72 RAMANJINAMMA G 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 No 02-01-2023 18-03-2024 Regular

73 SWAPNA
SUBHASH
BANASODE

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 15 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

74 ABHILASH L BHAT 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 73 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

75 SUMA SANTOSH 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

76 ANITA P 45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 156 Yes 14-10-2022 -- Regular

77 PRADEEP V DESAI 61 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

78 SUREKHA BYAKOD 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular

79 BHANUMATHI A 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

80 AMULYASHREE S 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 32 No 23-05-2022 24-04-2024 Regular

81 LAKSHMI K K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes 03-11-2022 -- Regular

82 ROOPA K MURTHY 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 137 Yes 08-12-2022 -- Regular

83 ASWINI KUMAR
GADIGE

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

84 KAVYA B M 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 106 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

85 RAM PRAKASH
RUSTAGI

66 Professor Male Ph.D 462 Yes 24-04-2018 -- Regular

86 ELECTA ALICE
JAYARANI A

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-11-2023 -- Other

87 NAVEEN KUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 25-10-2024 -- Regular

88 PRIYADARSHINI V 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37 Yes 06-11-2023 -- Regular

89 RADHIKA T S 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 No 15-11-2023 03-05-2024 Regular

90 KUSUMA T 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 171 No 03-08-2023 19-08-2024 Regular

91 SUNITA
CHALAGERI

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

92 R
SENKAMALAVALLI

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 192 No 01-09-2023 31-05-2024 Regular

93 SHRUTHI T S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 62 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

94 RAMYA R 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 100 Yes 04-08-2023 -- Regular

95 SUMA RAJESH
ANANTHAKRISHNA

45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 95 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Regular

96 RENUKAV PATIL 50 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 240 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Regular

97 NAGABUSHAN
PANDARINATH

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

98 USHA C R 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 109 No 16-10-2023 20-03-2024 Regular

99 NANDITHA
YAMBEM

45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 181 Yes 27-11-2023 -- Regular

100 PREETHA KAMATH
B

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 27 Yes 08-12-2023 -- Regular



101 H N POORNIMA 45 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 153 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

102 SATHYA SHEELA D 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 16 Yes 25-10-2023 -- Regular

103 WASIM YASIN 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 225 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

104 GANGA HOLI 52 Professor Female Ph.D 363 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

105 RACHANA V
MURTHY

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 42 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

106 RAJASHREE M
BYALAL

53 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 288 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Regular

107 SHASHIKALA H C 49 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 206 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular

108 NAGA JYOTHI 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 80 Yes 27-09-2023 -- Regular

109 SHEEJA
KRISHNAN

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Regular

110 SHASHIKALA B S 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 236 Yes 26-02-2024 -- Regular

111 SOWMYA RANI C 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 77 Yes 29-05-2023 -- Regular

112 TEJASWINI R 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 No 01-12-2022 31-07-2024 Regular

113 AMMU BHUVANA D 46 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 158 Yes 07-12-2023 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: INNOVATION
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: K S Institute of Technology, BANGALORE [IR-I-C-1283]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 600 600 420 420 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 18 18 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1001 905 1906 1782 124 0 418 522 104 0 0 836

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

NA NA NA

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA Select Year Select Level NA

Seed Funding

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Seed funding received(in
Rupees)

Name of Government
Organization providing Seed

Funding

Year of Receiving the Fund Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA Select Year Select Level NA

FDI investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. FDI investment received(in
Rupees)

Organization Name Year of receiving FDI
investment

Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA -Select- --Select Level-- NA

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3 years



Name of Government organisation from which grant is
received

Name of the Program or Scheme Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

KARNATAKA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY

47TH SERIES OF STUDENT PROJECT PROGRAMME :2023-
24

34000 2023-24

KARNATAKA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY

46TH SERIES OF STUDENT PROJECT PROGRAMME :2023-
24

64500 2022-23

KARNATAKA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY

45TH SERIES OF STUDENT PROJECT PROGRAMME :2023-
24

64500 2021-22

Patents

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 9 4 5

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred 0 0 0

Income from Technology Transferred(in Rupees). 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Innovation Name Stage of technology

NA NA NA -Select-

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups DPIIT No. Company's Turnover

NA NA 0

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company Year in which company appeared in Forbes /
Fortune 500

NIL 0 0 0 0

Pre-incubation Activities

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of participants in Pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Incubation Activities

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of participants Incubated 0 0 0



Expenditure on incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through incubation activities 0 0 0

FDP

Academic year Title of Course Program Coordinator(PC) Contact Details of(PC) No.of Participants Expenditure Program Start Date Program End Date

2021-22 WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION: a
PRATICAL APPROACH

Dr. DINESH KUMAR D S 8310503075 28 1500 2021-10-09 2021-10-10

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2023-24 Research Methodology & IPR BRMK557 Core Course UG Engineering Department 3

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AMRUTHA R 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 41 No 15-05-2023 05-07-2024 Regular

2 B SUDARSHAN 54 Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 07-07-2011 -- Regular

3 DEEPA S R 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 259 Yes 05-12-2012 -- Regular

4 Dr SALEEM KHAN 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 254 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

5 HARISH U 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 152 Yes 18-08-2014 -- Regular

6 KAVYA T N 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 98 Yes 16-12-2021 -- Regular

7 M V ANURADHA 54 Assistant Professor Female BA(LLB) 230 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

8 NAGABHUSHANA
M

57 Associate Professor Male M.E. 430 Yes 02-01-2013 -- Regular

9 NIRMALA L 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 16-05-2001 -- Regular

10 PRAVEEN A 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 No 23-08-2010 31-07-2024 Regular

11 RAGHAVENDRACH
AR S

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 142 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular

12 REKHA B
VENKATAPUR

58 Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 06-02-2013 -- Regular

13 SANGEETHA V 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 192 Yes 10-07-2012 -- Regular

14 SHOBA G 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

15 SUNITA
CHALAGERI

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

16 UMASHANKAR 50 Professor Male Ph.D 341 Yes 30-01-2012 -- Regular

17 AMULYASHREE S 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 32 No 23-05-2022 24-04-2024 Regular

18 B SUREKHA 42 Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular



19 DEVIKA B 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

20 ELECTA ALICE
JAYARANI A

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 15-11-2023 -- Other

21 HARSHAVARDHAN
J R

51 Associate Professor Male M.E. 353 No 13-02-2006 22-04-2024 Regular

22 KRISHNA GUDI 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 06-03-2015 -- Regular

23 MAMATHA N 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 113 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

24 NAGABUSHAN
PANDARINATH

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

25 P JALAJA 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular

26 PREETHA KAMATH
B

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 27 Yes 08-12-2023 -- Regular

27 RAJASHREE M
BYALAL

53 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 288 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Regular

28 RENUKAV PATIL 50 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 240 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Regular

29 SANJOY DAS 60 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 405 Yes 12-07-2010 -- Regular

30 SHRUTHI T S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 62 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

31 SUREKHA BYAKOD 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular

32 USHA C R 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 109 No 16-10-2023 20-03-2024 Regular

33 AMMU BHUVANA D 46 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 158 Yes 07-12-2023 -- Regular

34 B S
VENKATARAMANA

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 15-07-2011 -- Regular

35 CHRISTO JAIN 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 01-09-2011 -- Regular

36 Dr REKHA N 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 02-01-2006 -- Regular

37 HARISH S 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 77 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

38 KAVYA M S 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 No 16-05-2022 19-08-2024 Regular

39 LAXMIKANTA K 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

40 NAGA JYOTHI 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 80 Yes 27-09-2023 -- Regular

41 NAVEEN N 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 133 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular

42 PRASHANTH H S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 82 Yes 22-08-2017 -- Regular

43 RADHIKA T S 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 No 15-11-2023 03-05-2024 Regular

44 RASHMI H 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 No 20-12-2021 26-08-2024 Regular

45 SANGAPPA  S B 58 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 01-09-2002 -- Regular

46 SHEEJA
KRISHNAN

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Regular

47 SUMA SANTOSH 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

48 TRIMURTHY 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Ed 137 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular



49 ANIL KUMAR A 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 119 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

50 BEENA K 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 99 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

51 DILIP KUMAR K 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

52 GANGA HOLI 52 Professor Female Ph.D 363 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

53 K PRASAD 51 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 324 Yes 13-07-2010 -- Regular

54 KUMAR K 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 22-07-2013 -- Regular

55 MANJUNATH B R 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 215 Yes 20-07-2011 -- Regular

56 NAGAPRASAD K S 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 29-07-2009 -- Regular

57 PALLAVI KN 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 33 No 30-09-2021 14-08-2024 Regular

58 PRIYADARSHINI V 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37 Yes 06-11-2023 -- Regular

59 RAM PRAKASH
RUSTAGI

66 Professor Male Ph.D 462 Yes 24-04-2018 -- Regular

60 ROOPA K MURTHY 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 137 Yes 08-12-2022 -- Regular

61 SATHYA SHEELA D 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 16 Yes 25-10-2023 -- Regular

62 SHUSHMA A 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

63 SWAPNA
SUBHASH
BANASODE

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 15 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

64 VAISHALINI
DIVAKAR

56 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Engg) 294 Yes 27-07-2011 -- Regular

65 ABHILASH L BHAT 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 73 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

66 B R SANTHOSH
KUMAR

60 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 410 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

67 CHILLARA ANIL
KUMAR

46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 193 Yes 22-07-2018 -- Regular

68 DR P N SUDHA 49 Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 20-03-2002 -- Regular

69 H S PRASHANTA 48 Professor Male Ph.D 300 No 23-01-2023 18-03-2024 Regular

70 KAVYA B M 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 106 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

71 LAKSHMI K K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes 03-11-2022 -- Regular

72 N SUNIL KUMAR 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 187 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

73 NAVEEN KUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 25-10-2024 -- Regular

74 PRAGATI P 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 178 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

75 RADHIKA N P 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 158 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

76 RANGANATH N 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 153 Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

77 SALEEM S
TEVARAMANI

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 28-07-2011 -- Regular

78 SHASHIKALA H C 49 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 206 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular



79 SUMA RAJESH
ANANTHAKRISHNA

45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 95 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Regular

80 TEJASWINI R 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 No 01-12-2022 31-07-2024 Regular

81  LAKSHMI C 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 103 No 10-02-2020 12-03-2024 Regular

82 ASWINI KUMAR
GADIGE

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

83 BHARGAVI
ANANTH

44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 134 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

84 DR DINESH
KUMAR D S

48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 249 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

85 H N POORNIMA 45 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 153 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

86 K V A BALAJI 67 Other Male Ph.D 517 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

87 KUSUMA T 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 171 No 03-08-2023 19-08-2024 Regular

88 Mrs RAMYA K R 42 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 176 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

89 NANDITHA
YAMBEM

45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 181 Yes 27-11-2023 -- Regular

90 PRADEEP V DESAI 61 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

91 RACHANA V
MURTHY

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 42 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

92 RAMYA R 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 100 Yes 04-08-2023 -- Regular

93 S R KIRAN KUMAR 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 06-02-2012 -- Regular

94 SHASHIKALA B S 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 236 Yes 26-02-2024 -- Regular

95 SOWMYA RANI C 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 77 Yes 29-05-2023 -- Regular

96 TEJASWINI M L 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 131 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

97 WASIM YASIN 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 225 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

98 ANITA P 45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 156 Yes 14-10-2022 -- Regular

99 BHANUMATHI A 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

100 Dr CHANDA V
REDDY

54 Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes 17-08-2001 -- Regular

101 GIRISH T R 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 303 Yes 20-01-2012 -- Regular

102 K R SHYLAJA 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 134 Yes 06-03-2014 -- Regular

103 KUSHAL KUMAR B
N

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 26-08-2010 -- Regular

104 Mr RAJESH G L 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

105 NAMYAPRIYA D 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

106 PALLAVI R 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 07-10-2022 -- Regular

107 R
SENKAMALAVALLI

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 192 No 01-09-2023 31-05-2024 Regular

108 RAMANJINAMMA G 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 No 02-01-2023 18-03-2024 Regular



109 ROOPESH KUMAR 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 161 Yes 13-01-2011 -- Regular

110 SATISH KUMAR B 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 129 Yes 08-10-2018 -- Regular

111 SNEHA G
KULKARNI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 No 21-11-2022 12-03-2024 Regular

112 T SOMASEKHAR 44 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 214 Yes 25-05-2022 -- Regular

113 VIJAYALAXMI
MEKALI

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 268 Yes 18-01-2012 -- Regular


